
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 164 by Representative Patricia Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "disasters," delete "and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 7, delete the period "." and insert "and to submit a written report
5 of its findings and recommendations, including any recommendations for legislation relative
6 to the issue, to the House Committee on Education and the Senate Committee on Education
7 not later than sixty days prior to the beginning of the 2010 Regular Session of the
8 Legislature."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, line 15, change "House Concurrent Resolution" to "House Resolution"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 2, line 29, after "remedies;" delete "and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, at the end of line 30, delete the period "." and insert a semi-colon ";" and "and
15 to submit a written report of its findings and recommendations, including any
16 recommendations for legislation relative to the issue, to the House Committee on Education
17 and the Senate Committee on Education not later than sixty days prior to the beginning of
18 the 2010 Regular Session of the Legislature."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 3, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

21 "(13) The Louisiana Association of Public Charter Schools."